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OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio


Topic: Printing


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator: Ludwig, Joe


Question:


Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

1. Please list all documents that have been printed at the expense of the department/agency where 500 or more copies have been produced? Please include the total number produced as

well

a) How many of these printed documents were also published online?

2. Has the Department/Agency used external printing services for any print jobs?

a) If so, what companies were used?

b) How were they selected?

c) What was the total cost of this printing by item?


Answer:


1: Eight documents have been produced. See table under 2a for details.


(a) All documents have been published online.


2: Yes.


(a & c)


Document Supplier Cost

Portfolio Additional Estimates
Statements 2015-16 = 650
copies.

Union Offset Printers $5,150.00 GST
exclusive

Australian National Diabetes
Strategy 2016-2020 = 1000
copies.

Elect Printing $1,610.90 GST
exclusive

National Bowel Cancer Screening Programme Information Booklet
= 275,000 copies.

Union Offset Printers $64,990.00 GST exclusive


National Bowel Cancer Screening Programme Information Booklet
= 275,000 copies.

Union Offset Printers $65,990.00 GST exclusive

Early Detection is the Best Protection = 3,000 copies.

Elect Printing $925.45 GST exclusive

Better Practice Guide Materials, I have a Concern = 70,000 copies.

Prominent Press $15,445.45 GST
exclusive

Aged Care Complaints
Commissioner Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander & Culturally and Linguistically Diverse =
13,000 copies.

Prominent Press $3,981.81 GST
exclusive

Five Steps into an Aged Care
Home = 20,000 copies.

Union Offset Printers $8,830.00 GST exclusive

  Total = $166,923.61
GST exclusive


(b) Suppliers are accessed through a multi user list with quotes being evaluated by price and ability to meet printing timeframes.

